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EHAMFTIREER, P RFZBERBE T NIRRT T HRENH,

/NI \J DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Application of Council Directive(s): 73/28/EEC - The Low Voltage Directive
89/336/EEC - The EMC Directive
Manufacturer's Name: EXFO ELECTRO-OPTICAL ENG.
Manufacturer's Address: 400 Godin Avenue

Québec, Québec
Canada G1M 2K2
(418) 683-0211
Equipment Type/Environment: Industrial Scientific Equipment
Trade Name/Model No.: EPM-500 Power Meter, ELS-500 Light Source,
EOT-500 OLTS

Standard(s) to which Conformity is Declared:

EN 60825-1: 1994/ Safety of Laser Pr Part 1: i Cl ificati Requirement, and
A2: 2001 User’s guide

EN 61326: 1997/ A2: Electrical i for , Control and L y

2001 Use - EMC Requirements

EN 55022: 1998/ A1: Limits and methods of measurement of radio disturbance characteristics of
2000 information technology equipment

1, the undersigned, hereby declare that the equipment specified above conforms to the above Directive and Standards.

Manufacturer

Signature:

Full Name:  Stephen Bull, E. Eng

Position: Vice-President Research and
Development

Address: 400 Godin Avenue Québec, Quebec,
Canada

Date: December 22, 2004
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Model EPM-502 EPM-502X VFL Option Specifications™

Detector' Ge GeX Emitter type Laser

Power range’ (dBm) 10t0-70 2610-55 Wavelength (nm) 650

Wavelength range (nm) 800 t0 1650 800 10 1650 Output power (dBm) 8

Number of calibrated 6 6

Power uncertainty" £5% 0.1 W £5%£30W

Automatic offset nulling’ Yes Yes Notes

Display units dB, dBm, W dB, dBm, W 1. Guaranteed unless otherwise specified.

Tone detection 270Hz, 1 Kzand 2Kz 270 Hz, 1 KHzand 2Kz 2. Al specifications valid at 23 °C 1 °C, with an FC connector.

Automatic wavelength recognition® Yes Yes 3. rms for FP lasers and VOSEL; -3 dB width for LEDs (typical values for LEDs and VCSEL).
Warmup peiod’ min) 0 0 g ‘AH é\[;;ciﬁc;lions vathd'aIdI ?_5odnm asnd 23°C+ 1‘°c,‘ with an FC connector.

In CW mode; sensitivity defined as 6 x rms noise level
ga:a S“"'iagﬁ‘ ("e";s(] ) 101000 o 1000 6. For calbration wavelengths. Vald up to 20 dBm for EOT/EPM-502X,
attery lfe (hours) typical 7. For power > —40 dBm for EOT/EPM-502, and > 25 dBm for EOT/EPM-502X
Warranty and recommended 8. At850 nm, 1300 nm, 1310 nm, 1490 nm, 1550 nm and 1625 nm; for power > -50 dBm
recalibration interval (years) 1 1 for EOT-502/EPM-502, and >—40 dBm (typical) for EOT/EPM-502X.
9. For a variation of < 0.06 dB at power levels > ~40 dBm for EOT/EPM-502 and 2 -25 dBm
for EOT/EPM-502X
10, Typical values for 62.6/125 m fiber.
-+
ELS-500 #38
Model* 12D 2BL 235BL 01-VCL
Central wavelength (nm) 850125 1310120 1310420 8501 20
1300 +50/-10 1550 £ 20 14901 10
1850 £ 20

Spectral width (nm) 501135 <5 <5 <1

Output power (dBm) 2-18/2-18 (6251126 ym) 21221 21/2-45/2-3 >-3 (601125 ym)
Automatic wavelength recognition Yes Yes Yes Yes
Tone generation 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz

Battery lfe (nours) (iypical in Auto mode)

50

50

50

60

Warranty and recommended calibration interval (year)

EPM-500/ELS-500/EQT-500

1

1

1

1
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Model EOT-502 EOT-502X GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Detector* Ge GeX Size (HxWxD) 19.0cmx100emx62cm (7 ainx4inx 2 Vzin)
Power range® (dBm) 1010 -70 26 10 -55 Weight 048 kg (11 1b)
mﬁ:{”gﬁ‘;’;ﬁ:&’“’ g°° 1o 1650 :00 o 1650 Te operaling ~10°C1050°C (14%F 10 122°F)
Power uncertainty’ 5% 201 W 5% E30W storage  ~40°Cto 70°C (40°F 10 158°F)
Automatic offset nuling’ Yes Yes Relative humidity 0% to 95 % non-condensing

Display unit dB, dBm, W 4B, dBm, W

P n o STANDARD ACCESSORIES

270 Hz, 1 kHz and 2 kHz
Automatio wavelength recognition” es

270 Hz, 1 KHzand 2 KFz
Yes User guide, Certificate of Calibration, instrument stickers in six languages, AC

Warm-up period (min]

fthium ion battery, shoider strap, alcohol cleaning pad, soft

0
Data storage (items) more than 1000

0
more than 1000

r canying case.
Battery ife (hours) (typical) 70
Warranty and recommended calibration period (year) 1 1
Model* 120 23BL 235BL 01-VCL
Central wavelength (nm) 850 £ 25 131020 1310+ 20 850 £ 20

1300 +50/-10 1550 + 20 1490+ 10

1550 + 20

Spectral width* (nm) 50/135 <5 <5 <1
Output power (dBm) >-18 (62.5/125 um) >1 >1 >-3 (50/125 um)

>-18(62.5/125 um) 2-45

-3

Tone generation 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 70 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 70 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 70 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
Automatic wavelength recognition Yes fes s

Battery lfe (hours) (typical in Auto mode)

0 0 0

5
Warranty and recommended callration period (years) 1
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Battery lfe (hours) (typical in Auto mode)

0 0 0

5
Warranty and recommended callration period (years) 1
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39

Model EOT-502 EOT-502X GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Detector* Ge GeX Size (HxWxD) 19.0cmx100emx62cm (7 ainx4inx 2 Vzin)
Power range® (dBm) 1010 -70 26 10 -55 Weight 048 kg (11 1b)
mﬁ:{”gﬁ‘;’;ﬁ:&’“’ g°° 1o 1650 :00 o 1650 Te operaling ~10°C1050°C (14%F 10 122°F)
Power uncertainty’ 5% 201 W 5% E30W storage  ~40°Cto 70°C (40°F 10 158°F)
Automatic offset nuling’ Yes Yes Relative humidity 0% to 95 % non-condensing

Display unit dB, dBm, W 4B, dBm, W

P n o STANDARD ACCESSORIES

270 Hz, 1 kHz and 2 kHz
Automatio wavelength recognition” es

270 Hz, 1 KHzand 2 KFz
Yes User guide, Certificate of Calibration, instrument stickers in six languages, AC

Warm-up period (min]

fthium ion battery, shoider strap, alcohol cleaning pad, soft

0
Data storage (items) more than 1000

0
more than 1000

r canying case.
Battery ife (hours) (typical) 70
Warranty and recommended calibration period (year) 1 1
Model* 120 23BL 235BL 01-VCL
Central wavelength (nm) 850 £ 25 131020 1310+ 20 850 £ 20

1300 +50/-10 1550 + 20 1490+ 10

1550 + 20

Spectral width* (nm) 50/135 <5 <5 <1
Output power (dBm) >-18 (62.5/125 um) >1 >1 >-3 (50/125 um)

>-18(62.5/125 um) 2-45

-3

Tone generation 270 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 70 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 70 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz 70 Hz, 1 kHz, 2 kHz
Automatic wavelength recognition Yes fes s

Battery lfe (hours) (typical in Auto mode)

0 0 0

5
Warranty and recommended callration period (years) 1
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